

## **Special Village Board Meeting**

The Village of Grantsburg Board of Trustees met on Monday, August 5, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at the Grantsburg Public Library Learning Center, 415 Robert Street S, Grantsburg, WI 54840.

Present:	Village President, Mike Longhenry Village Trustee, Diane Barton Village Trustee, Greg Peer (arrived at 6:30 p.m.) Village Trustee, Caylin Muehlberg Village Trustee, Russell Stone Village Trustee, Joe Sturdevant
Absent:	Village Trustee, Julie Roberts
Others:	Director of Public Works (DPW), Chris Bartlett Allison Longhenry, Deputy Clerk-Treasurer Jerome Boyd, Ron Wilhelm, Maynard Workman, Larry & LuAnn Ebersold, Scott Hanson, Mike Jehlicka, Earl Mosley, Bonnie Eastman, Dave & Kim Stieper, Pam Davies, Melanie Kleiss, Rod Kleiss, Jared McQuade and Craig Bowman

President Longhenry called the Special Village Board meeting and the Airport Public Hearing to order at 6:00 p.m.

President Longhenry read a general statement explaining the reason for holding the Public Hearing and the hearing guidelines. Clerk/Treasurer Meyer read the Public Hearing Notice. Trustee Muehlberg gave an overview of the Petition process, explained how the entitlement dollars work and explained the proposed airport projects being considered.

A short question and answer time occurred for clarification on several items. President Longhenry asked for public comments.

Two people spoke against submitting the petition and doing the proposed improvements at the airport. Ten people spoke in favor of submitting the petition and going ahead with the proposed airport improvements.

President Longhenry reminded all attendees to fill out the questionnaire asking if they are for or against submitting the Petition and the proposed improvements at the airport. Questionnaires and comments may also be turned in at the Village Office.

President Longhenry thanked everyone for attending.

<u>Discussion/Action: Adjourn.</u> Motion by Trustee Barton, second by Trustee Stone to close the public hearing and adjourn the meeting at 7:00 p.m.

Sheila Meyer Clerk/Treasurer